These instructions accompanying the product are the original instructions. This document is part of the product,
keep it for the life of the product passing it on to any subsequent holder of the product. Read all these
instructions before assembling, operating or maintaining this product.
This manual has been compiled by Draper Tools describing the purpose for which the product has been
designed, and contains all the necessary information to ensure its correct and safe use. By following all the
general safety instructions contained in this manual, it will ensure both product and operator safety, together
with longer life of the product itself.
AlI photographs and drawings in this manual are supplied by Draper Tools to help illustrate the operation of the

Any other application, beyond the conditions established for use of this jack will be considered
inappropriate.
Handle the jack correctly and ensure that all parts are in good condition prior to its use.
Only authorised persons should operate the jack having read carefully and understood the
contents of this manual.
Do not modify the jack in any way.
Noncompliance with these rules may result in injury or damage to the user, the jack or the vehicle
to be lifted.
The manufacturer accepts no responsibility for the improper use of the jack.
Stock No. Part No. Lift Capacity Minimum Height Max. Height Net Weight
  (Tonne) (mm) (mm) (kg)
13064 BJ2-B 2 148 278 2.1
13066 BJ4-B 4 180 340 3.2
13069 BJ6-B 6 200 385 4.2
13070 BJ8-B 8 200 385 5
13072 BJ10-B 10 200 385 5.5
13073 BJ12-B 12 210 395 6.5
13074 BJ16-B 16 225 425 7.5
13103 BJ20-B 20 235 440 9.9
13104 BJ32-B 32 255 405 12.5
13105 BJ50-B 50 300 480 30
13107 BJ4HL-B 4 185 445 4
13117 BJ10HL-B 10 240 605 8.5
13126 BJ12HL-C 12 230 575 10.5
- 6 -
5. HEALTH AND SAFETY INFORMATION
5.1 HEALTH AND SAFETY INFORMATION
The vehicle to be lifted should never exceed the rated capacity of the jack.